
St. Scholastica (4-11-1, 1-5-1) -vs- Concordia-M'head (5-7-1, 2-4-1)
01/16/2026 at Moorhead

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/16/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 202
Location: Moorhead
Officials: Referee: Scott Krabbenhoft; Referee: Nate Sele; Linesman:
Cole Jirik; Linesman: Nolan Schaeffer

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
St. Scholastica 1 0 1 2
Concordia-M'head 3 3 0 6

STS: Gunderson, Gavin (1); Girod, Riley (1)
CON: Harguindeguy, Joseph (2); Hard, Matthew (2); Hofer, Will (1);
Skime, Tucker (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type STS CON
1st 00:43 CON Harguindeguy, Joseph Triggs, Caden, Triggs, Carson EV, FG 0 1
1st 03:27 CON Harguindeguy, Joseph O'Brien, Brady, Stoner, Zach EV 0 2
1st 12:54 CON Skime, Tucker Dunaiski, Patrick, Roethke, Ryan EV, GW 0 3
1st 17:35 STS Gunderson, Gavin Pahos, Evan EV 1 3
2nd 00:28 CON Hofer, Will Triggs, Caden, Triggs, Carson EV 1 4
2nd 06:46 CON Hard, Matthew Hanson, Jack EV 1 5
2nd 09:47 CON Hard, Matthew Unassisted EV, UA 1 6
3rd 01:24 STS Girod, Riley Jyvasjarvi, Jan, Suppin, Issac EV 2 6

St. Scholastica Power Plays Concordia-M'head Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 02:36 03:12 00:36 0 0 --
2nd 11:57 13:57 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 15:15 17:15 02:00 1 1 --

04:36 3 1 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:56 09:56 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 04:36 05:12 00:36 0 0 --
3rd 03:21 05:21 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 19:09 20:00 00:51 0 0 --

05:27 4 0 0/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st STS Pahos, Evan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 07:56 PP
2nd CON Nestler, Colten 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 02:36 PP
2nd STS Wurst, Wyatt 02:00 Hooking MINOR 03:12 PP
2nd CON O'Brien, Brady 02:00 Kneeing MINOR 11:57 PP
3rd STS Pahos, Evan 02:00 Kneeing MINOR 03:21 PP
3rd CON Hard, Matthew 02:00 Slashing MINOR 15:15 PP

3rd STS Girod, Riley 02:00 Interference MINOR
19:08

.7 PP



Individual
St. Scholastica 2

Concordia-M'head 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Rissanen, Eino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Haun, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 McCarthy, Luke 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
4 Wurst, Wyatt 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
6 Palfy, Matej 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
7 Gunderson, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 3-4 - 1
8 Suppin, Issac 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
9 Kennett, Tyric 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
10 Cumming, Andrew 0 0 2 1 0 3 -1 5-9 - 0
11 Reyelts, Kennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Junker, Braden 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 1
13 Jalojarvi, Aksel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Young, Declan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Kimble, Lawson 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
16 Panzer, Braden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9-22 - 0
17 Wurst, Emmett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Agnew, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Jyvasjarvi, Jan 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 9-18 - 0
22 Scott, Jared 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 - - 2
23 Hanson, Hunter 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 - - 0
24 Kroon, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
29 Chung, Kieran 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 1
30 Stroble, Brenden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Edstrom, Kaeden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Shewchuk, Tristan 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 1-2 - 0
39 Girod, Riley 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 1-2 0
72 Pahos, Evan 0 1 1 0 0 1 -2 - 2-4 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 11 5 6 22 -20 29-57 4-8 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Lucia, Jackson 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 - - 1
3 Hofer, Will 1 0 0 2 1 3 3 - - 0
4 Halliday, Tal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Plante, Talan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Ness, Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Harguindeguy, Joseph 2 0 4 0 2 6 3 3-5 - 1
9 Hard, Matthew 2 0 0 2 1 3 2 4-12 1-2 1
10 Dunaiski, Patrick 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0-1 - 0
11 Skime, Tucker 1 0 2 1 1 4 1 10-16 - 1
12 Johnson, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Luedtke, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Arnold, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Baker, Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Nestler, Colten 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - 1-2 0
19 Hanson, Jack 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - - 0
20 Roethke, Ryan 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
21 Kennett, Zak 0 0 2 0 0 2 -2 3-4 - 0
22 Waltz, Gavin 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 0-2 - 0
23 Triggs, Carson 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5-14 - 0
25 Welinski, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Blake, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Hansen, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Triggs, Caden 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 - - 0
29 Olsonawski, Noel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



33 De Champlain, Philippe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Stoner, Zach 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - 1
35 Couture, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Murn, Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
41 O'Brien, Brady 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 - 1-2 1
42 Pitman, Kaleb 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 9 11 9 12 32 19 28-57 3-6 7

St. Scholastica Goalkeeping Concordia-M'head Goalkeeping

St. Scholastica Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Rissanen, Eino L 29:47 6 0 8 3 0 11
30 Stroble, Brenden 30:11 0 0 0 3 12 15
31 Edstrom, Kaeden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:02 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 8 6 12 26

Concordia-M'head Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Olsonawski, Noel W 60:00 2 0 10 5 5 20
33 De Champlain, Philippe 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Couture, Dane 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 10 5 5 20

St. Scholastica Faceoffs Concordia-M'head Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Panzer, Braden 9 13
19 Jyvasjarvi, Jan 9 9
10 Cumming, Andrew 5 4
7 Gunderson, Gavin 3 1
9 Kennett, Tyric 2 0
37 Shewchuk, Tristan 1 1

Totals 29 28

# Player W L
11 Skime, Tucker 10 6
23 Triggs, Carson 5 9
9 Hard, Matthew 4 8
8 Harguindeguy, Joseph 3 2
21 Kennett, Zak 3 1
3 Hofer, Will 1 0
28 Triggs, Caden 1 0
42 Pitman, Kaleb 1 0
10 Dunaiski, Patrick 0 1
22 Waltz, Gavin 0 2

Totals 28 29



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Rissanen, Eino at goalie for STS.
0-0 [00:00] Olsonawski, Noel at goalie for CON.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
0-0 [00:16] Shot by STS Chung, Kieran MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-0 [00:16] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.

0-0

[00:43] GOAL by Concordia-M'head Harguindeguy, Joseph (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Triggs, Caden and
Triggs, Carson, On ice for CON: Harguindeguy, Joseph; Stoner, Zach; Triggs, Caden; Triggs, Carson; O'Brien, Brady, On ice
for STS: Shewchuk, Tristan; Junker, Braden; Hanson, Hunter; Jyvasjarvi, Jan; Chung, Kieran, goal number 5 for season.
St. Scholastica 0, Concordia-M'head 1

0-1 [00:43] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
0-1 [01:30] Shot by STS Pahos, Evan MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-1 [01:30] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Skime, Tucker won by STS.
0-1 [01:38] Shot by STS Scott, Jared MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-1 [01:54] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.

0-1

[03:27] GOAL by Concordia-M'head Harguindeguy, Joseph (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by O'Brien, Brady and Stoner, Zach, On
ice for CON: Harguindeguy, Joseph; Triggs, Caden; Triggs, Carson; O'Brien, Brady; Stoner, Zach, On ice for STS: McCarthy,
Luke; Kennett, Tyric; Hanson, Hunter; Junker, Braden; Chung, Kieran, goal number 6 for season.
St. Scholastica 0, Concordia-M'head 2

0-2 [03:27] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
0-2 [04:02] Shot by STS Wurst, Wyatt WIDE.
0-2 [04:51] Shot by CON Pitman, Kaleb MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.
0-2 [05:01] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by STS.
0-2 [05:36] Shot by STS Hanson, Hunter WIDE.
0-2 [05:50] Shot by STS Junker, Braden MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-2 [06:24] Shot by CON Waltz, Gavin WIDE.
0-2 [06:43] Shot by CON Hofer, Will BLOCKED by Gunderson, Gavin.
0-2 [06:49] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.
0-2 [06:49] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Harguindeguy, Joseph won by STS.
0-2 [07:09] Shot by STS Wurst, Wyatt MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-2 [07:09] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Hard, Matthew won by CON.
0-2 [07:37] Shot by CON Plante, Talan BLOCKED by Scott, Jared.
0-2 [07:52] Shot by STS Suppin, Issac MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-2 [07:56] Penalty on Pahos, Evan STS 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

0-2
PP
CON [07:56] Start power play for CON.

0-2
PP
CON [07:56] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Caden won by CON.

0-2
PP
CON [08:48] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.

0-2
PP
CON [09:40] Faceoff Shewchuk, Tristan vs Pitman, Kaleb won by CON.

0-2
PP
CON [09:49] Shot by CON Kennett, Zak MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.

0-2
PP
CON [09:56] Pahos, Evan (STS) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
CON [09:56] End power play for CON.

0-2 [10:01] Shot by CON Kennett, Zak MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.
0-2 [11:30] Shot by CON Triggs, Caden WIDE.
0-2 [11:59] Faceoff Kennett, Tyric vs Dunaiski, Patrick won by STS.

0-2

[12:54] GOAL by Concordia-M'head Skime, Tucker (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Dunaiski, Patrick and
Roethke, Ryan, On ice for CON: Skime, Tucker; Lucia, Jackson; Hofer, Will; Dunaiski, Patrick; Roethke, Ryan, On ice for STS:
McCarthy, Luke; Kroon, Daniel; Chung, Kieran; Kennett, Tyric; Junker, Braden, goal number 3 for season.
St. Scholastica 0, Concordia-M'head 3

0-3 [12:54] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
0-3 [13:10] Shot by STS Jyvasjarvi, Jan WIDE.
0-3 [14:49] Shot by STS Suppin, Issac MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-3 [15:22] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Skime, Tucker won by STS.
0-3 [15:26] Shot by STS Gunderson, Gavin BLOCKED by Roethke, Ryan.
0-3 [15:38] Shot by STS Girod, Riley BLOCKED by Lucia, Jackson.



0-3 [15:47] Shot by CON Skime, Tucker MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.
0-3 [16:39] Shot by STS Palfy, Matej WIDE.
0-3 [16:47] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
0-3 [16:53] Shot by STS Kimble, Lawson MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
0-3 [17:00] Shot by STS Cumming, Andrew BLOCKED by Hard, Matthew.
0-3 [17:27] Shot by CON Stoner, Zach MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.

0-3

[17:35] GOAL by St. Scholastica Gunderson, Gavin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Pahos, Evan and , , On ice for STS:
Gunderson, Gavin; Wurst, Wyatt; Pahos, Evan; Suppin, Issac; Panzer, Braden, On ice for CON: Stoner, Zach; O'Brien, Brady;
Kennett, Zak; Nestler, Colten; Waltz, Gavin, goal number 5 for season.
St. Scholastica 1, Concordia-M'head 3

1-3 [17:35] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by CON.
1-3 [18:13] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by STS.
1-3 [18:58] Shot by CON Triggs, Caden MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.
1-3 [19:24] Shot by STS Cumming, Andrew MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-3 [19:27] Shot by STS Cumming, Andrew MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-3 [19:29] Shot by STS Chung, Kieran BLOCKED by O'Brien, Brady.
1-3 [19:42] Shot by STS Junker, Braden WIDE.
1-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-3 [00:00] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Triggs, Carson won by CON.
1-3 [00:27] Shot by CON Hofer, Will MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.

1-3

[00:28] GOAL by Concordia-M'head Hofer, Will (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Triggs, Caden and Triggs, Carson, On ice for
CON: Hofer, Will; Triggs, Caden; Lucia, Jackson; Harguindeguy, Joseph, On ice for STS: Hanson, Hunter; Shewchuk, Tristan;
Pahos, Evan; Jyvasjarvi, Jan; Wurst, Wyatt, goal number 2 for season.
St. Scholastica 1, Concordia-M'head 4

1-4 [00:28] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
1-4 [01:10] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
1-4 [01:15] Shot by CON Baker, Isaac BLOCKED by Chung, Kieran.
1-4 [01:15] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
1-4 [01:45] Shot by CON Baker, Isaac BLOCKED by Kimble, Lawson.
1-4 [02:05] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
1-4 [02:25] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Kennett, Zak won by CON.
1-4 [02:36] Penalty on Nestler, Colten CON 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
1-4 PP STS [02:36] Start power play for STS.
1-4 PP STS [02:36] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Harguindeguy, Joseph won by CON.
1-4 PP STS [02:45] Shot by CON Triggs, Caden WIDE.
1-4 PP STS [03:12] Penalty on Wurst, Wyatt STS 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-4 PP STS [03:12] End power play for STS.
1-4 [03:12] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
1-4 [03:33] Shot by STS Pahos, Evan WIDE.
1-4 [03:40] Shot by STS Pahos, Evan WIDE.
1-4 [03:43] Shot by STS Scott, Jared MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-4 [04:23] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
1-4 [04:36] Nestler, Colten (CON) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
CON [04:36] Start power play for CON.

1-4
PP
CON [05:03] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph WIDE.

1-4
PP
CON [05:12] Wurst, Wyatt (STS) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
CON [05:12] End power play for CON.

1-4 [05:50] Shot by CON Baker, Isaac HIT PIPE.
1-4 [05:50] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.

1-4

[06:46] GOAL by Concordia-M'head Hard, Matthew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hanson, Jack and , , On ice for CON: Hard,
Matthew; Hofer, Will; Pitman, Kaleb; Hanson, Jack; Lucia, Jackson, On ice for STS: Panzer, Braden; Scott, Jared; Pahos,
Evan; Wurst, Wyatt; Suppin, Issac, goal number 2 for season.
St. Scholastica 1, Concordia-M'head 5

1-5 [06:46] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Kennett, Zak won by CON.
1-5 [07:02] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Hofer, Will won by CON.
1-5 [07:26] Shot by STS Girod, Riley WIDE.
1-5 [07:42] Shot by CON Nestler, Colten WIDE.
1-5 [07:43] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.



1-5 [08:20] Shot by STS McCarthy, Luke MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-5 [08:20] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Triggs, Carson won by CON.
1-5 [09:11] Shot by CON O'Brien, Brady MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.
1-5 [09:27] Shot by CON Stoner, Zach MISSED, save Rissanen, Eino.

1-5

[09:47] GOAL by Concordia-M'head Hard, Matthew (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for CON: Hard, Matthew; Hofer,
Will; Pitman, Kaleb; Hanson, Jack; Lucia, Jackson, On ice for STS: Pahos, Evan; Suppin, Issac; Cumming, Andrew; Wurst,
Wyatt; Gunderson, Gavin, goal number 3 for season.
St. Scholastica 1, Concordia-M'head 6

1-6 [09:47] Stroble, Brenden at goalie for STS.
1-6 [09:47] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Hard, Matthew won by CON.
1-6 [10:36] Shot by CON Pitman, Kaleb MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
1-6 [10:49] Shot by CON Nestler, Colten WIDE.
1-6 [11:07] Shot by STS Palfy, Matej HIT PIPE.
1-6 [11:39] Shot by CON Skime, Tucker MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
1-6 [11:49] Shot by STS Cumming, Andrew BLOCKED by Skime, Tucker.
1-6 [11:55] EMPTY NET at goalie for STS.
1-6 [11:57] Penalty on O'Brien, Brady CON 2 minutes for Kneeing.
1-6 PP STS [11:57] Start power play for STS.
1-6 PP STS [11:57] Stroble, Brenden at goalie for STS.
1-6 PP STS [11:57] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Harguindeguy, Joseph won by CON.
1-6 PP STS [12:09] Shot by STS Shewchuk, Tristan MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-6 PP STS [12:19] Shot by STS Hanson, Hunter MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-6 PP STS [12:49] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by CON.
1-6 PP STS [13:39] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Skime, Tucker won by STS.
1-6 PP STS [13:53] Shot by STS McCarthy, Luke WIDE.
1-6 PP STS [13:57] O'Brien, Brady (CON) penalty complete.
1-6 PP STS [13:57] End power play for STS.
1-6 [14:26] Shot by STS Girod, Riley BLOCKED by Stoner, Zach.
1-6 [14:28] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Harguindeguy, Joseph won by CON.
1-6 [15:35] Shot by CON Plante, Talan BLOCKED by Junker, Braden.
1-6 [16:03] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
1-6 [16:37] Shot by CON Stoner, Zach WIDE.
1-6 [17:24] Shot by STS Cumming, Andrew MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
1-6 [17:24] Faceoff Cumming, Andrew vs Hard, Matthew won by CON.
1-6 [17:57] Shot by CON Pitman, Kaleb MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
1-6 [17:57] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
1-6 [18:38] Faceoff Gunderson, Gavin vs Kennett, Zak won by CON.
1-6 [19:17] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Kennett, Zak won by STS.
1-6 [19:21] Shot by STS McCarthy, Luke WIDE.
1-6 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-6 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-6 [00:00] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
1-6 [00:29] Faceoff Gunderson, Gavin vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.

1-6

[01:24] GOAL by St. Scholastica Girod, Riley (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Jyvasjarvi, Jan and Suppin, Issac, On ice for STS:
Girod, Riley; Chung, Kieran; Junker, Braden; Jyvasjarvi, Jan; Suppin, Issac, On ice for CON: Kennett, Zak; Triggs, Caden;
O'Brien, Brady; Stoner, Zach; Hofer, Will, goal number 4 for season.
St. Scholastica 2, Concordia-M'head 6

2-6 [01:24] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
2-6 [01:50] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.
2-6 [02:08] Shot by CON Baker, Isaac BLOCKED by Scott, Jared.
2-6 [03:20] Shot by CON Nestler, Colten MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [03:21] Penalty on Pahos, Evan STS 2 minutes for Kneeing.

2-6
PP
CON [03:21] Start power play for CON.

2-6
PP
CON [03:21] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Skime, Tucker won by CON.

2-6
PP
CON [03:26] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.

2-6
PP
CON [03:45] Shot by CON Skime, Tucker BLOCKED by Palfy, Matej.

2-6
PP
CON [04:12] Shot by CON Triggs, Caden WIDE.

2-6
PP
CON [04:25] Shot by CON Dunaiski, Patrick MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.



2-6
PP
CON [04:33] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph WIDE.

2-6
PP
CON [04:40] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph WIDE.

2-6
PP
CON [05:21] Pahos, Evan (STS) penalty complete.

2-6
PP
CON [05:21] End power play for CON.

2-6 [06:08] Shot by CON Waltz, Gavin MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [06:25] Shot by CON O'Brien, Brady MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [06:38] Shot by STS Scott, Jared MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
2-6 [06:42] Shot by STS Panzer, Braden WIDE.
2-6 [07:19] Shot by STS Panzer, Braden MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
2-6 [07:23] Shot by STS Wurst, Wyatt BLOCKED by Harguindeguy, Joseph.
2-6 [07:45] Shot by CON Roethke, Ryan HIT PIPE.
2-6 [07:46] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Hard, Matthew won by CON.
2-6 [09:26] Shot by STS Shewchuk, Tristan MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
2-6 [09:29] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by CON.
2-6 [09:33] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
2-6 [10:19] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
2-6 [10:23] Shot by STS Suppin, Issac WIDE.
2-6 [11:04] Shot by CON Lucia, Jackson MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [11:21] Shot by CON Hofer, Will MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [11:33] Shot by STS Suppin, Issac MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
2-6 [12:56] Faceoff Kennett, Tyric vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
2-6 [12:59] Shot by STS McCarthy, Luke WIDE.
2-6 [14:01] Shot by CON Harguindeguy, Joseph MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [14:12] Shot by CON Triggs, Caden MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [14:24] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Triggs, Carson won by STS.
2-6 [15:15] Penalty on Hard, Matthew CON 2 minutes for Slashing.
2-6 PP STS [15:15] Start power play for STS.
2-6 PP STS [15:15] Faceoff Jyvasjarvi, Jan vs Harguindeguy, Joseph won by STS.
2-6 PP STS [15:28] Shot by STS Gunderson, Gavin MISSED, save Olsonawski, Noel.
2-6 PP STS [16:14] Shot by STS Gunderson, Gavin WIDE.
2-6 PP STS [17:06] Shot by CON Skime, Tucker MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 PP STS [17:06] Faceoff Gunderson, Gavin vs Waltz, Gavin won by STS.
2-6 PP STS [17:14] Faceoff Gunderson, Gavin vs Waltz, Gavin won by STS.
2-6 PP STS [17:15] Hard, Matthew (CON) penalty complete.
2-6 PP STS [17:15] End power play for STS.
2-6 [17:42] Shot by CON Hard, Matthew MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [18:09] Shot by CON Hofer, Will WIDE.
2-6 [18:18] Shot by CON Lucia, Jackson MISSED, save Stroble, Brenden.
2-6 [18:45] Faceoff Panzer, Braden vs Hard, Matthew won by STS.
2-6 [19:09] Penalty on Girod, Riley STS 2 minutes for Interference.
2-6 [19:09] Faceoff Shewchuk, Tristan vs Skime, Tucker won by STS.

2-6
PP
CON [19:09] Start power play for CON.

2-6
PP
CON [20:00] End of period.

2-6
PP
CON [20:00] Girod, Riley (STS) penalty complete.

2-6
PP
CON [20:00] End power play for CON.


